## 02-18-1999

Note—The following appends	il i
144	950991
Tab settings 4 4 4 V	•
	ts: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying partyless): 700 Merger Corp.	2. Name and address of receiving panylises:  Name: Johnson + Johnson - Johnson Plaza
Individual(s)   Association   General Parinership   Limited Parinership   Limited Parinership   Other   Additional name(s) of conveying party(cs) attached?   Yes   No	Street Address: New Orunsw.ck  City:
3. Nature of conveyance:  2. Assignment	O General Partnership  Umited Partnership  E. Corporation-State (IPU) Tecsyy  Other
Execution Date: 07-1-33 1998	Additional restriction & addressional administrative Colors
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademerk Application No.(s)  Additional number	B. Trademark registration No.(4)  DX ISOSTENT (2,146,737)  DX STENT (2,146,736)
S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be maled:  Name:	8. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: John son + John son	7. Total fee (37 CFR 8.41): 8 (65,00
New Brunswick	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Short Address: New Jecsey 08933-7001	8. Deposit account number:
Chy:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	ME THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and bellet, the foregoing int of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any altached copy is a true copy
Maria Kirczow M	Malure of man company and see 2
Oxes No. 0051-0011 (cmp. 4/04)  Do not del	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2021	

# UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ISO MERGER CORP., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 14600 Viburnum Drive, Dayton, Maryland (hereinafter called "Assignor"), has adopted and used the trademarks identified in Exhibit A, which trademarks have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, likewise as identified in Exhibit A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson, a New Jersey corporation, having its principal place of business at One Johnson & Johnson Plaza, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08933, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations therefor, and the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks is used.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and registrations, therefor, together with the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officer or agent on this 22nd day of April, 1998.

ASSIGNOR: ISO MERGERACORP.

BY: //

Michael Ullmann

TITLE: Secretary

#### NOTARIZATION

STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX

On this 22nd day of April, 1998, before me appeared the above-identified officer or agent of Assignor, who acknowledged execution of this Trademark Assignment as a free act on behalf of Assignor.

MICHELE N. BACORN
Notary Public of New Jersey
Qualified in Middlesex County
Commission Expires PLADEMACE K

**REEL: 1875 FRAME: 0758** 

#### EXHIBIT A

#### TRADEMARK

### REGISTRATION NUMBER

BX ISOSTENT

**RECORDED: 04/24/1998** 

2,146,737

BX STENT

2,146,736

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1875 FRAME: 0759